## GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Governor condoles the demise of former MLA Jobom Basar

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh Brig. (Dr.) B.D. Mishra (Retd) has condoled the sad demise of Shri Jobom Basar, former Member of Arunachal Pradesh Legislative Assembly from 29-Basar Assembly Constituency. He has conveyed his sincere and heartfelt condolence to the members of the bereaved family on behalf of the people of Arunachal Pradesh and on his own behalf.

The Governor prayed to the Almighty Donyi Polo to give the family the strength to bear the irreparable loss and grant eternal peace of the departed soul.

PRO to Governor Arunachal Pradesh ITANAGAR, November 6, 2017